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24 g ¥ AME BUE RKE
ot LARREE Tc °oC 0 70
LN Vee \Y% 3.14 33 3.46
s BR Gb/s 8.5 103125
ELARIELF 50um MMF (OM3)(2000MHz.km)
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HE LR Vee \Y% 3.14 33 3.46
i Tec mA 180 285
Ih#E Pc W 1.0
Transmitter
i NZE 53 BT Rix Q 80 100 120 1
ENBIEMNTER Vin mVp-p 180 700
Transmit Disable Hi & Vbis \Y% 2 Vccrost
Transmit Enable HiJE Ven \Y% Ve Vee+0.8
Transmit Fault 752 & Via A% 2.2 VeccHost
Transmit Fault P& & HLE VEpa \Y% VEE Veet0.4
Receiver
2253 B HH AR Vob mVp-p 300 850
Output _FFH[H] trIsE ps 28
Output | AT [A] traLL ps 28
LOS Fault H1F Viosrr \Y% 2 Vccnost
LOS Normal Hi°F Viosnr A% Vee Vee+0.8

NOTE I: Differential between TD+/TD -
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JHE A TDP dB 3.9

X o P Riv dB/Hz -128
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LIGHTING YOUR DREAMS

ik ¢ 51 X
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aN hve nm 840 860
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[EPEinEsd dB 12
LOS Assert 7% LOSa dBm -30
LOS De-Assert k& LOSp dBm -14
LOS #lAl dB 0.5
NOTE 1: Equivalent extinction ratio specification for Fiber Channel
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Feature

Test Method Performance

Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) to the
Electrical Pins

MIL-STD-883C Method

3015.7 Class 1 (> 1500 Volts)

Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) to the
Duplex LC Receptacle

L L Typically, no damage occurs with 15 kV when the duplex LC
Variation of [EC 61000-4-2 connector receptacle is contacted by a Human Body Model probe.

Electromagnetic CISPR22 ITE Class B
Interferen cge (EMI) EN55022 Class B Compliant with standards
FCC Class B
IEC61000-4-3 Class 2 Typically show no measurable effect from a 3V/m field swept from
Immunity EN55024 80 to 1000MHz applied to the transceiver without a chassis
enclosure.
Less than 1000 ppm of cadmium, lead, mercury, hexavalent
RoHS Compliance chromium, polybrominated biphenyls, and polybrominated biphenyl
ethers.
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